BRIDPORT & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

FIRST

S F OFFICIAL
RACE PROGRAMME
2.30 p.m. 1/-

SPRING
SCRAMBLE

CHILCOMBE HILL
SUNDAY, APRIL 19th, 1964




PERMIT No. U. 1215, T.T.C. 1272

Ne 232

OFFICIALS:
' Mr. H. G. NASH
Mr. M. CAREY, Mr. L. COX
Mr. F. HANSFORD
Mr. S. J. NORMAN, Mr. F. WAKEHAM
Mrs. R. ROBERTS
Mr. H. WELLS
Mrs, H. PARSONS
... Mr. M. YOUNG
Mr. D. WARD
Mr. K. CAST, Mr. T. TURNER
Mr. A. LAMBERT
Mr, H. PETERS
BRIDPORT ST. JOHN'S BRIGADE
ST. JOHN'S DORCHESTER

A.C.U. Centre Steward
Club Stewards
Clerk of the Course
Judges

Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshall

Lap Scorer

Starter

Treasurer

Pit Stewards
Announcer

Machine Examiner

First Aid

Ambulance

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion andfor
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,

except at controlled crossings.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The Chilcombe Gup to be awarded to the best Sidecar Rider of the
Season.

No.

3
4
6

16
7 22
23

25
.27
41
65
71
72
75

76
89
99
110
120
122

123~

125
130
153

» 181

LIST OF COMPETITORS

PREMIER RIDERS

Name
S. Wigging
G. Wiggins
R. Gollner

B. Crew
R. Farrow
D. Miller

D. Davidson
M. Hickin
J. Foot

A. Wiseman
T. Sharp
D. Wootten
I. England

J. Cloutman
C. Philpot
I. Thick

I. Foster

B. Curtis
G. Shawyer

“M.-Fones-

D, Gladwin
C. White

K. Messenger

D. Kelly

R. Gomm
J. Elkington

J. Bance

R. Jordan

M. Bridgewater
D. Cann

J. Brownett

P. Phippen

C. Trollope

L. Bird

D, Lane

C. Henwood
R. Drayson
K. Andrews
J. Ware

P. Williams
C. Cook

G. Taylor
G. Ross

R. Coleman
D. Lawrence

M. Beale

T. Coleman
A. Trevett
J. Hayden
T. Hayden

500
250
250
500
250
500
500
498
500
250
250
500
500
500
500
250
500
500
500
250
248
500
500
250
500
500
500
500
500
250
500

500
500
250
500
500
500
500
500
500
246
250
500
250
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
250
500
500

Machine

Metisse
Dot

Vallis
Greeves
B.S.A.

b2l

Triumph
Matchless
Greeves
James
Metisse
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Triumph
Cotton
Triumph
Motisso

"
Parilla
Greeves
Triumph
Metisso

i3]

Matchless
Triumph
Metisse

£ ]
Cotton
D.K.8.

JUNIOR
B.S.A.

"
Greeves
Tornado
Metisse
Tribsa
Triumph
Tribsa
ITerald
Greeves

”"
Matchless
Metisse
Greeves
Trinmph
Greeves
Dot
Bunney
B.S.A.
Cotton
Rmagoral
Greeves

”
Triumph
Tribsa
Greeves
B.S.A.
Tribsa
B.S.A.

Club

Sturminster

Waterlooville

Fr6nm Valley
P.M.C.R.C.
B.V.M.C.C.

X.H.G. Tigers

" "
Sturminster
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers

" v
So’ton, & Dist.
Mortimer
Frome Valley
Portsmouth
Winchester

Blackmore Vale
Sturminster
Liymington
Newbury

Wimborne

RIDERS

Weymouth
Waterlooville

Newbury
Ringwood
Newbury
Weymouth

,
Winch’ester
Blackmore Vale

" "

Sturminster
So’'ton. & Dist.
Sturminster
Southampton
B.V.M.C.C.
Bridport
Alton

X.H.G. Tigers
Esso

So’ton. & Dist.
Wimborne

Ringwood
So’ton. & Dist.
Weymouth
Ringwood

"

Home Town

Bradford-on-Avon

Frome
Denmead

Wareham
Camberley
Westbury

Poole
Bournemouth
Sturminster
Ringwood
Swanage
Reading
Lymington

Winchester
Southampton
Twyford
Broadstone
Warminster
Winchester

Warminster

’
Lyminéton
Marlborough

Wimborne

Weymouth
Denmead

Newbury

"
Weym,(;nth

”
Winchester
Warminster
Trowbridge

Gillingham
Romsey
Poole
Southampton
Poole
Bridport
Basingstoke
Christchurch
Hythe
Romsey
Wimborne

Lymington
Romsey
Weymouth
Bournemouth

”



JUNIOR RIDERS— continued.

No. Name

38 W. Clarke

39 K. Windridge
40 R. Gapper
.41 M. John

42  D. Russell

43 R. Holland
s, 44  H. Russell
45 G. Rossiter

48 J. Brown
49 R. Russell
51 J, Robinson

52 D. Henwood
53 Ti. Southwell
54 D. Tiller

-55 M. Wheeler
66 1. Nicholson
57 M. Lewis
58 R. Cooper
R. Colein
61 P. Packham
62 D. White
P. May
64 G. Foot
66 M. Withers
R. Murray

77 K. Hinvest
~78 C. Lambert
79 D. Manners
80 B. Lee
-84 R. Moore
85 C. Beale
86 C., Burns
87 G. Paul
88 J. Wright
~93 J. Pankhurst
96 M. Amecey
~97 P. Tizzard
101 J. Geary
~111 M. Bevan
© 112 D. Faulkner
117 D. Ashley
171 D, Geary
180 R. Kelly
205 A. Roberts
207 B. Jackson
222 B. Huddy

9 N. Iiddy

12 D. Jones
< 32 K. Webb
38 (. Winsor
40 H. Thompson
-50 B. Ayres
.82 D, Leigh
-85 M. Guilford
~114 D. Treleaven
126 P.Wolstenholme
127 M., Keep
147 G. Wells

500
250
260
246
250
250
500
250
500
500
250
250
350
250
250
250
500
250
498
250
249
250
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
500
250
250
246
500
250
500
500
500
250
250

500
500
500
500
500
250
250
498
500

650
500
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
499
650
650
650

Machine

Kat
Greeves
Dot
Metisse
Grecves

tR)
Tribsa
Cotton
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves

B.S.A.
Greeves

LR

v
Tribsa
Dot
Tribsa
Greeves

”

i3]
Cotton
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Cotton
Tribsa
A.J.S.
Parilla
Dot
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
A.J.S.
Matchless
B.S.A.
Greeves

Tribsa
Trinmph
B.S.A.
Tribsa

D.K.S.

Greeves
Jamel

Matchless

Club

Frome Valley
Kiwi M.C.C.
Frome Valley
P.M.C.R.C.
Gosport
Sturminster

‘Wimborne
Bridport
Wimborne

”
Gosport

So’ton. & Dist.

" "
Portsmouth

North Berks.
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Sturminster
X.H.G. Tigers
Farnham
P.M.C.R.C.
Lymington
Bridport
P.M.C.R.C,
Sturminster

Esso

X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
North Hants.
Bridport
Ringwood
Petersfield
Weymouth

”
Sturminster
Weymouth

Gosport
Weymouth

Ringw,(;od

So’ton. & Dist.

Wimborne
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
Weymouth

SIDE CAR ENTRY

B.S.A.

LR
Triton
Triumph

i&]
Nat, Spec.
Trinmph
Do-Jo
G.W.8.
B.S.A.
Dreadn’ght
B.S.A.
R.W.8S.

‘Winchester

B.V.M.C.C.
Sturminster

B.S.S.A.
B.V.M.C.C.
B.S.S.A.
Kiwi
B.S.S.A.
Mortimer
North Hants.
Bridport

Home Town
Frome
Pewsey
Sherborne
Frome
Northampton
Yeovil

Wimborne
Dorchester
Poole
Parkstone
London

Romsey
Southampton
Stockbridge

Didcot
Poole
Horsham
Shepton Mallet
New Milton
Byfleet
Bordon
Lymington
Bridport
Fair Oak
Swanage

Lyndhurst
Christchurch
Oxford
Hounslow
Axminster
Liymington
Tonbridge
Weymouth
Toller
Parkstone
Weymouth

Gosport
Weymouth

bAl
New Milton
Gosport
‘Wimborne
Broadstone
Blandford
Weymouth

Wadebridge

Greenford
Tidworth
Chumleigh
London
Bedfomt
Sanderstead
Stockbridge
Cheshunt
Bicester
Lechlade
Bridport

———

No. Name

60 V. Norman
82 B. Shell

103 J. Dennett
‘104 A. Betts

RESERVE

Machine
500 Tribsa
498 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton

RIDERS

No. Name
108 R. Romdel

109 B. Church
126 P. Hunt

Machine
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

105 E. Fleat 249 Grecves 145 R. Wetherall 246 -
106 R. Dominey 500 Triumph
EVENT 1
JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY
Heats 3 Laps. Final 6 Laps.
First 15 in each heat go into final.
Heat |
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 R. Gomm 19 R. Drayson 36 J. Hayden
7 J. Elkington 20 K. Andrews 37 T. Hayden
8 J. Bance 24 J. Ware 38 W. Clarke
9 R Jordan 26 P. Williams 39 K. Windridge
10 M. Bridgewater 28 C. Cook 40 R. Gapper
11 D. Cann 29 G. Taylor 41 M. John
12 J. Brownett 30 G. Ross 42 D. Russell
13 P. Phippen 31 R. Coleman 43 R. Holland
14 C. Trollope 32 D. Lawrence 44 H. Russell
15 L. Bird 33 M. Beale 45 G. Rossiter
17 D. Lane 34 T. Coleman 48 J. Brown
18 C. Henwood 35 A. Trevett 49 R. Russell
1 2.9, sl 42). 5.49 629 713, 820 olX 104
Ui, 124 1302 14l 1544
Heat 2
No. Name No. Name No. Name
51 J. Robinson 64 G. Foot 93 J. Pankhurst
52 D. Henwood 66 M. Withers 96 M. Amey
53 L. Southwell 68 R. Murray 97 P. Tizzard
54 D. Tiller 77 K. Hinvest 101 J. Geary
55 M, Wheeler 78 C. Lambert 111 M. Bevan
56 R. Nicholson 79 D. Manuers 112 D. Faulkner
57 M, Lewis 80 B. Lee 117 D. Ashley
58 R. Cooper 84 R. Moore 171 D. Geary
59 R. Colein 85 C. Beale 180 R. Kelly
61 P. Packham 86 C. Burns 205 A. Roberts
62 D. White 87 G. Paul 207 B. Jackson
63 P. May 88 J. Wright 222 B. Huddy
182 2460 345 450 534 exs. 7L 8.9 o7 104G
.24 1240l 13.215 1470 4 15.40.
FINAL 6 Laps
Q o A
Ist (€4).. 0. 2nd (£3)..0.7.. 3rd (£2) .00.... dth (E1).0. 00
7 ¢ , N s
5th (10/-) ?.7 6th (10/-)..2..0... 7th (5/-).... 4. 8th (5/-).........

9th (5/-). (/...



EVENT 2 Heat 2—3 Laps
PREMIER RIDERS No. Name No. Name No. Name
6 Laps. 58 R. Cooper 78 C. Lambert 97 P. Tizzard
. : ) . N 59 R. Colein 79 D. Manners 99 I. Thick
He e He Nane Ho e 61  P.Packham 80  B. Lee 122 G. Shawyer
3 S. Wiggins 47 J. Foot 110 L Foster 62  D. White 85  C.Beale 153 K. Messenger
4 G. Wiggins 65  A. Wiseman 120 B. Curtis 64  G.Foot 89  C. Philpott 180  R.Kelly
6  R.Golluer 71 T.Sharp 122 G. Shawyer 66 M. Withers 93 J. Pankhurst 205  A. Roberls
16 B. Crew 72 D. Wootten 123 M. Jones 68 R. Murray 9 M. Amey
22 R. Farrow 75 I. England 125 D. Gladwin 72 D. Wootten
23 D. Miller 76 J. Cloutman 130 C. White
25 D. Davidson 89 C. Philpott 153 K. Messenger e K - )
27 M, Hickin 99 I Thick 181 D. Kelly 1.7~ 279 399 4.5 5045 .o+ 7080 885 9.4 10 ..
Ist (£6).).55.00 2nd (£5) L5 3rd (£4).0.:2.0. 4th (£3)..7.... MLl 12 R Mo 15
O\ ] . FINAL 8 Laps
seh (€2)..2.]... 6th (£1) )00 & 7th (10/-).. ik Bth (5/).. el _ ¥ |
, Ist (£5/10/-) Le.... 2nd (£4) /) oo . 3rd (£3)..0...... 4th (£2) ...
9th (5/-).cbe.qe TR, ..o coscons s mosowe (E3]10/ ) 1 ) S .
5tho(£1).. 0.1, 6th (10-)...5.] 7th (10/-) ... 8th (5/-) .. 4.,
EVENT 3 - .
SIDECAR OPEN 9th (5/-)..-2.. 11 [ PP —"
First 2 from each heat go into final. EVENT 5
Heat | -3 Laps Heat 2 -3 Laps UNLIMITED STAR
/ ) No. Name No. Name e All Riders eligible for this event.
9 N. Eddy 82 D. Leigh 3 ) First 10 in each heat go into final.
1 12 D. Jones 85 M. Guilford f 8
“n 32 K. Webb 114  D. Treleaven Heat 1-3 Laps Nos, 2-35
-2 | 38 G. Winsor 126 P. Wolstenholme \ \ ‘ ’ A .
40 H. Thompson 127 M. Keep 1...".1. 2.0 3.0 4.Lh. 5AF ()8 7.3, 822 9. 10/4:
50 B. Ayres 147 G. Wells -
Heat 2-3 Laps Nos. 36—75
~g il -t ] - y / ) g
FINAL—6 Laps.  Ist (£4)...... 2nd (£3)/...4.  3rd (£2)...... 4th (£1).2..0 1.1 218 3le] okl 549 65.] 125 8. e 9o£d 10065
Heat 33 Laps Nos. 76—222
EVENT 4 P
UP TO 250 c.c. 1442 2420 3[40 4 .".i.,‘.;. 5.8 6.9 7.910 8/%S 9...'..'.' 10..7.%
First 15 in each heat go into final. FINAL 8 Laps
Heat 1 -3 Laps Ist (£6)..7].... 2nd (£5).[.0.. 3rd (£4)..Li.... 4th (£3)./.2.0
No. Name No. Name No. Name 5th (£2) [/'/ 6th (£1) o...... 7th (|0/,)7 8th (|0/._)__‘/;
3 S. Wiggins 24 J. Ware 42 D. Russell \ 5
4 G. Wiggins 25  D. Davidson 43  R. Holland 9th (5/-). k.. Oth (5/-)..[¢ T Y TUUUUUUTTTTOT
AR 2 G.Taylor S ke (5/-) . e 10th (5/-). ... Time...oooevviueeees
7 J. Elkington 31 R. Coleman 49 R. Russell
14 C. Trollope 32 D. Lawrence 51 J. Robinson
15 L. Bird 3¢ T.Coleman 52 D Henwood PLLEASE do not leave litter and
o A R Ly 23 ledonthwell bottles about the fields as this is a danger to
18 C. Henwood 29 K. Windridge 54 D. Tiller ;: . .
20 K. Andrews 40  R. Gapper 55 M. Wheeler the cattle. This applies mostly to the pits where bottles and
23 D. Miller 41 M. Jobn 57 M. Lewis tins have been found left behind.
3 . Y o - = PLEASE TAKE IT BACK WITH YOU.
o b 349 43) s ek 15 84l oL 10.30
11 1;7 13 14 .0 5.5 & The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman, Mr. F. B. Norton and
S i e R Mr. A. N. W. Percival for the use of their land.




EVENT 6
SIDECAR OPEN

First 2 from each heat go into final.

Heat | -3 Laps Heat 2—3 Laps
No. Name No. Name
9  N.Eddy 82 D Leigh
12 D. Jones 85 M. Guilford
32 K. Webb 114 D. Treleaven
38 G. Winsor 126 P. Wolstenholme
40 H. Thompson 127 M. Keep
50 B. Ayres 147 G. Wells
FINAL - 6 Laps. Ist (£4)..’;'... 2nd (£3) ..., 3rd (£2) ... 4th(£l).. &
EVENT 7
OVER 300 c.c.
First 10 trom each heat go into final.
Heat | -3 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 R. Gomm 15 L. Bird 36 J. Hayden
3 S. Wiggins 16 B, Crew 37 T. Hayden
4 G Wiggins 19 R. Drayson 38 W. Clarke
6 R. Gollner 22 R. Farrow 43 R. Holland
7 J. Elkington 23 D. Miller 45 G. Rossiter
8 J. Bance 26 P. Williams 47 J. Foot
9 R. Jordan 27 M. Hickin 48 J. Brown
10 M. Bridgewater 28 C. Cook 51 J. Robinson
11 D Cann 30 G. Ross 54 D. Tiller
12 J. Brownett 32 D. Lawrence 56 R. Nicholson
13 P, Phippen 33 M, Beale
1[%: 2ok 3ad: 4l 5.8 6L .. T oviten St ¥ 9 eaes 10.€.5¢
Heat 2-3 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
63 P. May 87 G. Paul 123 M. Jones
65 A. Wiseman 88 J. Wright 125 D. Gladwin
68 R. Murray 101 J. Geary 130 C. White
71 T. Sharp 110 I. Foster 153 K. Messenger
75 I. England 111 M. Bevan 171 D. Geary
76 J. Cloutman 112 D. Faulkner 181 D. Kelly
77 K. Hinvest 117 D. Ashley 207 B. Jackson
84 R. Moore 120 B. Curtis 222 B. Huddy
86 C. Burns 122 G. Shawyer
1.4 2020 3[=f 4.0 5.0 6l 7.9.4 8.4.. 9.0% 10./ 22
FINAL 6 Laps
Ist (£5) r‘. o 2nd (£4) 3rd (£3)..' ...... 4th (£2) 7. ...

Sth (£1)..].6o..
9th (5-) ... |

6th (10/-).... ...

Tth (706) .. ...

8th (5/-)



